2. To reflect addition of new customer. 1,462
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (5,409)
4. To reflect pro forma addition. 47,088
5. To reflect pro forma retirement (33,441)
   Total ($67,895)

  ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1. To reflect appropriate accumulated depreciation. $158,547
2. To reflect addition of new customer. (21)
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 262
4. To reflect pro forma adjustment. 32,207
   Total $190,995

  CIAC
1. To reflect addition for new customer. ($1,462)
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 731
   Total ($731)

  ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
  To reflect addition of new customer. $21

  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
  To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses. $28,381

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0461-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20180138-SU   Schedule No. 2
PAGE 39

NORTH PENINSULA UTILITIES CORPORATION   SCHEDULE NO. 2
TEST YEAR ENDED  06/30/2018 DOCKET NO. 20180138-SU
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

  SPECIFIC BALANCE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
  PER ADJUST AFTER ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED
  CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $100 ($100) $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00%
2. RETAINED EARNINGS ($940,660) $940,660 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00%
3. PAID IN CAPITAL $400 ($400) $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00%
4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00%
  TOTAL COMMON EQUITY ($940,160) $940,160 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 10.55% 0.00%

5. LONG-TERM DEBT $1,093,091 $0 $1,093,091 ($861,044) $232,047 100.00% 6.70% 6.70%
6. SHORT-TERM DEBT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7. PREFERRED STOCK $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
  TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $1,093,091 $0 $1,093,091 ($861,044) $232,047 100.00% 6.70% 6.70%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 2.00% 0.00%

9. TOTAL $152,931 $940,160 $1,093,091 ($861,044) $232,047 6.70%

  RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.55% 11.55%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.70% 6.70%

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0461-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20180138-SU   Schedule No. 3-A
PAGE 40

NORTH PENINSULA UTILITIES
CORPORATION SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

  TEST YEAR ENDED  06/30/2018 DOCKET NO. 20180138-SU
  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

  TEST COMM.
COMM.

ADJ. ADJUST.

YEAR
PER ADJUST- TEST FOR REVENUE

   UTILITY MENTS YEAR INCREASE REQ.

1.
OPERATING
REVENUES $242,292 $1,485 $243,777 $25,988  $269,765

  10.66%

OPERATING
EXPENSES:

2.
OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE $276,376 ($48,179) $228,197 $228,197

3.
DEPRECIATION
(NET) 27,508 (21,717) 5,791 5,791

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0

5.
TAXES OTHER THAN
INCOME 18,653 955 19,608 1,169  20,777

6. INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0

7.
TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES $322,537 ($68,942) $253,595 $254,765

8.
OPERATING
INCOME/(LOSS) ($80,245) ($9,818) $15,000

9.
WASTEWATER
RATE BASE $81,275 $232,047 $232,047

10
OPERATING
MARGIN 6.46%

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0461-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20180138-SU   Schedule No. 3-B
PAGE 41

  NORTH PENINSULA UTILITIES CORPORATION SCHEDULE 3-B

  TEST YEAR ENDED  06/30/2018
DOCKET NO.

20180138-SU
  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 2
   WASTEWATER
  OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reflect the appropriate test year revenue. $1,485

  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Purchased Power (715)